10

11

12

13

14

15

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES E’ ( 6
TWENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE, 2009 H ] B ] N O .

STATE OF HAWAII

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE

EIGHTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of the general
revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of $6,000,000 or so much
thereof as may be necessary for fiscal year 2009-2010, for the
following capital improvement project:

Waihee elementary school, Maui

Design and construction for

renovations and structural

improvements.
Design $1,000,000
Construction 5,000,000
Total funding $6,000,000

The sum appropriated shall be expended by the department of
education for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2009.

INTRODUCED BY %Af’
4 VA

JAN 2 8 2009

HB LRB 09-1822.doc

A



H.B. NO. \Q\k

Report Title:
CIP; 8th Representative District

Description:
Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the
benefit of the 8th representative district.

HB LRB 09-1822.doc

UEIORME AT WA Dt



