H.B. NO. 1516

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE EIGHTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of the general
2	revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$6,000,000 or so much
3	thereof as may be necessary for fiscal year 2009-2010, for the
4	following capital improvement project:
5	Waihee elementary school, Maui
6	Design and construction for
7	renovations and structural
8	improvements.
9	Design \$1,000,000
10	Construction 5,000,000
11	Total funding \$6,000,000
12	The sum appropriated shall be expended by the department of
13	education for the purposes of this Act.
14	SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2009.

15

INTRODUCED BY: Ant

JAN 2 8 2009



Report Title:

CIP; 8th Representative District

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the benefit of the 8th representative district.

